:7"
AYSES)

Fall 2019 Schedule
7 Vs 7 (12.5 Min Quarters)

Time Date Home Away Location
10:30 AM Saturday September 7, 2019 - 3 Dowagiac
12:00 PM 2 a Dowagiac

6:00 PM Monday September 9, 2019 5 1 Dowagiac
10:30 AM Saturday September 14, 2019 4 Marcellus Dowagiac
12:00 PM 1 2 Dowagiac
1:30PM 3 5 Dowagiac
11:00 AM Saturday September 21, 2019 2 4 Dowagiac
12:30 PM 5 1 Dowagiac
6:00 PM Tuesday September 24 2019 4 3 Dowagiac
10:30 PM Saturday September 28, 2019 3 2 Dowagiac
12:00 PM 1 Marcellus Dowagiac
1:30 PM 5 a4 Dowagiac
11:00 AM Saturday October 5, 2019 4 5 Dowagiac
12:30 PM 3 2 Dowagiac
6:00 PM Monday October 7, 2019 1 2 Dowagiac
10:30 AM Saturday October 12, 2019 . 5 Dowagiac
12:00 PM 3 Marcellus Dowagiac
1:30 PM N a Dowagiac
10:30 AM Saturday October 19, 2019 a 3 Dowagiac
12:00 PM 1 : Dowagiac
6:00 PM Tuesday October 22, 2019 5 3 Dowagiac
6:00 PM Wednesday October 23, 2019 ; = Dowagiac
10:30 AM Saturday, October 26, 2019 ) 5 Dowagiac
12:00 PM 3 ¢ Dowagiac
269-365-5784 269-228-6222 269-414-9959 956-458-7690 574-229-3478
Team 1 Team 2 Team 3 Team 4 Team 5
Mon/Wed 5-6 Tues/Thurs 6-7 Tues/Thurs 6-7 Mon/Wed 6-7 Mon/Wed 6-7
Tangerine/Black Teal/Black Lime/Black Purple/Black Turquise/Black

Parents:

www.ayso298.org

Congratulations! To the 2019 Dowagiac Tournament champions

10U/ Turquise/White Sportmanship champions

Please sit on the same side of the field as coaches boxes in the parent area

Be at the field 15 min. to start of the game.

No hard hairties, earrings, bracelets or necklaces.

Shin guards under the socks

Soccershoes should NOT have a toe cleat.

Cold weather - Uniform needs to be on the outside of sweatshirts. NO Hoodies

POSSITIVE COMMENTS ONLY

Issues:

Issues with your coach see Brandon Sandora - Coach Administrator - Phone # 269-462-5679

Issues with your Referee see Dave lronside - Referee Administrator

If yourissue is notresolved please see LaDonna Sandora - Regional Commissioner

"There will be no Fall Tournament"




